E

THREE VILLAGE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
SETAUKET, NEW YORK

BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA MATERIALS

DATE OF BOARD MEETING: December 13,2017 DATE MATERIAL SUBMITTED: Dec. 8, 2017

OFFICE OF ORIGIN: Business Services CATEGORY OF ITEM: Action

TITLE: Approve Change Order No.1 — Thermo Tech Combustion, Inc.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools be it resolved that the Board of
Education approve Change Order No.1, an increase of $3,900.00.

BACKGROUND - RATIONALE:

This resolution is to authorize an increase to cover the additional cost of unforeseen conditions
relating to Contract No. 5 - HVAC Reconstruction dated 12/7/16.

NOT AN OFFICIAL RECORD; SUBJECT TO CHANGE



